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NO.

3

4

5

6

7

8

DATE
07/01/86

08/00/93

01/00/96

01/31/96

03/04/96

09/00/96

09/27/96

12/00/96

U.s

. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REMOVAL ACTION

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

INDIANA

TITLE/DESCRIPTION PAGES
Subpart D: Storage 4
and Disposal--Section

761.60: Disposal
Requirements (pp 182-189)

OMOE Publication: 33
Guidelines for the
Protection and

Management of Aquatic
Sediment Quality in

Ontario (ISBN 0-7729-

9248-7)

A Summary Report on 116
Conditiions at the
Winston-Thomas

Wastewater Treatment
Facility

Drawing: Winston-Thomas 1
Sewage Treatment Plant
and Vicinity

Memorandum re: 4
Identification of Areas
Potentially Contaminated
with PCBs Outside the

Metes and Bounds

Specified in the Consent
Decree

Alternative Evaluation 88
Report for the Winston-
Thomas Wastewater

Treatment Facility

Memorandum re: Site 2
Inspection of PCB
Contaminated Area West

of Clear Creek

Paper: Public Health 21

FOR
WEST SIDE OF CLEAR CREEK SITE
BLOOMINGTON,
ORIGINAL
APRIL 21, 1997

AUTHOR RECIPIENT
Code of
Federal
Regulations
Ontario
Ministry of the
Environment
Earth Tech U.S. EPA
City of
Bloomington
Brophy, E. Langley, J.
Blasland, U.S. EPA
Bouck & Lee,
Inc.
Aten, B. and Hopkins, D.,
D. Powell; U.S. EPA
Earth Tech
USDHHS /ATSDR U.S. EPA
and U.S. EPA

Implications of PCRB
Exposures .



NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DATE

12/19/96

00/00/97

00/00/97

02/19/97

03/06/97

06/04/97

08/18/97

08/18/97

08/19/97

AUTHOR

Aten, B.,
Earth Tech

Earth Tech

Earth Tech

DiVincenzo, R.,
Westinghouse
Electric
Corporation

Hopkins, D.,
U.S. EPA

Ramsey, R.,
IDEM

OHM Remediation
Services
Corporation

Wardzinski, S.,
Westinghouse
Electric
Corporation

Alke, D.,
Westinghouse
Electric
Corporation

RECIPIENT

Hopkins, D.,
U.S. EPA

U.S. EPA

U.S. EPA

Distribution
List

Distribution

Hopkins, D.,

U.S. EPA
U.S. EPA
Muno, W.,
U.S. EPA

Stimple, B.,
U.5. ERBL

West Side of Clear Creek AR

Original

Page 2

TITLE/DESCRIPTION PAGES
FAX Transmission 12

Forwarding Attached
Data Sheets for Three
Samples Collected
October 8, 199¢ for

the Winston-Thomas Site

Figure: 10 Year and 1
100 Year Flood Levels
For Clear Creek

Figure: PCB Sampling 1
Results for West Side
of Clear Creek

Memorandum Forwarding 9
Attached Preliminary

Data Report for the
Ecological Sampling

at the Lemon Lane

Landfill Site

Memorandum re: 15
Determination of Cleanup
Criteria for the
Winston-Thomas Site

Letter re: ARARs for the 4
U.S. EPA Draft Action
Memorandum at the West

Side of Clear Creek Area
Adjacent to the Winston-
Thomas Site

Remedial Work Plan for 128
Remediation of the West

Side of Clear Creek at

the Winston Thomas

Facility

Administrative Order on 32
Consent for the West Side

of Clear Creek Site w/
Attached Cover Letter

Cover Letter Forwarding 1
the Work Plan for the

West Side of Clear Creek
Site



NO.

18

19

DATE

08/21/97

09/25/97

AUTHOR

Stimple,

U.S.

EPA

Stimple,

U.S.

EPA

B

B.

Ll

’

RECIPIENT

Alke, D.,
Westinghouse
Electric
Corporation

Muno, W.,
U.S. EPA

West Side of Clear Creek AR

Original

Page 3

TITLE/DESCRIPTION PAGES
Letter re: U.S. EPA’s 1

Approval of the Work
Plan for the West Side
of Clear Creek Site

Action Memorandum: 18
Determination of Threat

to Public Health and the
Environment at the West

Side of Clear Creek Site
(PORTIONS OF THIS

DOCUMENT HAVE BEEN HAVE

BEEN REDACTED})



