### U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REMOVAL ACTION

#### ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

#### FOR

### WEST SIDE OF CLEAR CREEK SITE BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

### ORIGINAL APRIL 21, 1997

<u>NO.</u> 1	<b>DATE</b> 07/01/86	AUTHOR Code of Federal Regulations	RECIPIENT	TITLE/DESCRIPTION PAGES Subpart D: Storage 4 and DisposalSection 761.60: Disposal Requirements (pp 182-189)
2	08/00/93	Ontario Ministry of the Environment		OMOE Publication: 33 Guidelines for the Protection and Management of Aquatic Sediment Quality in Ontario (ISBN 0-7729- 9248-7)
3	01/00/96	Earth Tech	U.S. EPA	A Summary Report on 116 Conditions at the Winston-Thomas Wastewater Treatment Facility
4	01/31/96	City of Bloomington		Drawing: Winston-Thomas 1 Sewage Treatment Plant and Vicinity *
5	03/04/96	Brophy, E.	Langley, J.	Memorandum re: 4 Identification of Areas Potentially Contaminated with PCBs Outside the Metes and Bounds Specified in the Consent Decree
6	09/00/96	Blasland, Bouck & Lee, Inc.	U.S. EPA	Alternative Evaluation 88 Report for the Winston- Thomas Wastewater Treatment Facility
7	09/27/96	Aten, B. and D. Powell; Earth Tech	Hopkins, D., U.S. EPA	Memorandum re: Site 2 Inspection of PCB Contaminated Area West of Clear Creek
8	12/00/96	USDHHS/ATSDR and U.S. EPA	U.S. EPA	Paper: Public Health 21 Implications of PCB Exposures .

## West Side of Clear Creek AR Original Page 2

NO.	DATE	AUTHOR	RECIPIENT	TITLE/DESCRIPTION PAGES
9	12/19/96	Aten, B., Earth Tech	Hopkins, D., U.S. EPA	FAX Transmission 12 Forwarding Attached Data Sheets for Three Samples Collected October 8, 1996 for the Winston-Thomas Site
10	00/00/97	Earth Tech	U.S. EPA	Figure: 10 Year and 1 100 Year Flood Levels For Clear Creek
11	00/00/97	Earth Tech	U.S. EPA	Figure: PCB Sampling 1 Results for West Side of Clear Creek
12	02/19/97	DiVincenzo, R., Westinghouse Electric Corporation	Distribution List	Memorandum Forwarding 9 Attached Preliminary Data Report for the Ecological Sampling at the Lemon Lane Landfill Site
13	03/06/97	Hopkins, D., U.S. EPA	Distribution	Memorandum re: 15 Determination of Cleanup Criteria for the Winston-Thomas Site
14	06/04/97	Ramsey, R.,	Hopkins, D., U.S. EPA	Letter re: ARARS for the 4 U.S. EPA Draft Action Memorandum at the West Side of Clear Creek Area Adjacent to the Winston- Thomas Site
15	08/18/97	OHM Remediation Services Corporation	U.S. EPA	Remedial Work Plan for 128 Remediation of the West Side of Clear Creek at the Winston Thomas Facility
16	08/18/97	Wardzinski, S., Westinghouse Electric Corporation	Muno, W., U.S. EPA	Administrative Order on 32 Consent for the West Side of Clear Creek Site w/ Attached Cover Letter
17	08/19/97	Alke, D., Westinghouse Electric Corporation	Stimple, B., U.S. EPA	Cover Letter Forwarding 1 the Work Plan for the West Side of Clear Creek Site

# West Side of Clear Creek AR Original Page 3

NO.	DATE	AUTHOR	RECIPIENT	TITLE/DESCRIPTION	PAGES
18	08/21/97	Stimple, B., U.S. EPA	Alke, D., Westinghouse Electric Corporation	Letter re: U.S. EPA's Approval of the Work Plan for the West Side of Clear Creek Site	1
19	09/25/97	Stimple, B., U.S. EPA	Muno, W., U.S. EPA	Action Memorandum: Determination of Threat to Public Health and the Environment at the West Side of Clear Creek Site (PORTIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT HAVE BEEN HAVE BEEN REDACTED)	_